Single Channel Single Phase Bi-directional Energy
Metering IC with Instantaneous Frequency Output
SPEC-3094 (REV. 1) 1/14 PRELIMINARY 21-02-2013
SA4120A ICDC - a division of
FEATURES
� Meets the IEC62053, CBIP-88 and IS137799-1999
specification requirements for Class 1 AC static watt-
hour meters for active energy

NC
Figure 5: Pin connections for SOIC20 package
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package
SA4120APAR-8 PDIP8 (RoHS compliant)
SA4120ASAR-16 SOIC16 (RoHS compliant)
SA4120ASAR-20 SOIC20 (RoHS compliant)
SPEC-3094 (REV. 1) 5/14 PRELIMINARY 21-02-2013
SA4120A ICDC – a division of
TERMINOLOGY
Anti-Creep Threshold
The anti-creep threshold is defined as the minimum energy
threshold below which no energy is registered and therefore